RHA

Y

Research-based
analysis of European
youth programmes

YOUTH RESEARCH
METHODOLOGY
SEMINAR

SHORT PROGRAMME

8 MAY 2023

“Erasmus+ m SRR —— )* JUGEND

Enriching lives, opening minds. AGENCY FOR EDUCATION fir Euro pa



R—A]

MONDAY
During the day

13:00
14:00

15:00

17:00
18:00
19:00

TUESDAY

09:30
10:00
11:15
11:45
13:00
14:30

16:00
16:30

18:00

WEDNES-
DAY

09:30
09:45

10:30
10:45
12:45
13:30
13:30

22 MAY 2023

Arrival of participants
Optional lunch

START OF THE SEMINAR
WELCOME & GETTING TO KNOW EACH OTHER

EXPLORING CHALLENGES AROUND RESEARCH IN
INTERNATIONAL AND INTERCULTURAL CONTEXTS

COFFEE BREAK IN BETWEEN
SHARING RESEARCH PRACTICES

END OF DAY 1
DINNER

23 MAY 2023

INTRODUCTION TO DAY 2

WORKSHOPS ON SHARED CHALLENGES AND NEEDS |
COFFEE BREAK

WORKSHOPS ON SHARED CHALLENGES AND NEEDS II
LUNCH

CO-SHAPING RESEARCH DESIGN FOR PROJECTS IN THE
EUROPEAN YOUTH PROGRAMMES

COFFEE BREAK

MAPPING THE NEEDS OF INTERNATIONAL AND
INTERCULTURAL YOUTH RESEARCH

END OF DAY 2
BOAT TOUR INCLUDING DINNER

24 MAY 2023

INTRODUCTION TO DAY 3

INPUT ON FUTURE OUTLOOK OF YOUTH RESEARCH
Imagining the future for youth research by Dr. Dan Moxon
COFFEE BREAK

WORLD CAFE: FUTURE OUTLOOK OF YOUTH RESEARCH
EVALUATION AND CLOSING

END OF SEMINAR

Optional lunch



