

YOUTH RESEARCH METHODOLOGY SEMINAR

SHORT PROGRAMME 8 MAY 2023





FINNISH NATIONAL AGENCY FOR EDUCATION





MONDAY	22 MAY 2023
During the day	Arrival of participants
13:00	Optional lunch
14:00	START OF THE SEMINAR
	WELCOME & GETTING TO KNOW EACH OTHER
15:00	EXPLORING CHALLENGES AROUND RESEARCH IN INTERNATIONAL AND INTERCULTURAL CONTEXTS
17:00	COFFEE BREAK IN BETWEEN SHARING RESEARCH PRACTICES
18:00	END OF DAY 1
19:00	DINNER
10.00	
TUESDAY	23 MAY 2023
09:30	INTRODUCTION TO DAY 2
10:00	WORKSHOPS ON SHARED CHALLENGES AND NEEDS I
11:15	COFFEE BREAK
11:45	WORKSHOPS ON SHARED CHALLENGES AND NEEDS II
13:00	LUNCH
14:30	CO-SHAPING RESEARCH DESIGN FOR PROJECTS IN THE EUROPEAN YOUTH PROGRAMMES
16:00	COFFEE BREAK
16:30	MAPPING THE NEEDS OF INTERNATIONAL AND INTERCULTURAL YOUTH RESEARCH
18:00	END OF DAY 2
	BOAT TOUR INCLUDING DINNER
WEDNES- DAY	24 MAY 2023
09:30	INTRODUCTION TO DAY 3
09:45	INPUT ON FUTURE OUTLOOK OF YOUTH RESEARCH
10.20	Imagining the future for youth research by Dr. Dan Moxon
10:30	COFFEE BREAK
10:45	WORLD CAFÉ: FUTURE OUTLOOK OF YOUTH RESEARCH
12:45	EVALUATION AND CLOSING
13:30	END OF SEMINAR
13:30	Optional lunch